

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5241/2010

NARESH SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 909 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yawar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5241/2010

None appears.

Service is complete as against the respondent who

has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.) No.909/2011

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

He has already filed the counter affidavit.

Item No.48

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to file the spare copies of the special leave petition for effecting service of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 13.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR