

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5861/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1647 OF 2011

NARESH SINGH &amp; ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J &amp; K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 02/07/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mohd.Nasir, Adv.  
Mohd.Saleem, Adv.  
Mohd.Khurshid, Adv.  
Mr.Juned Alam, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
for Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr.Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.  
Ms.Vernika Tomar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RConsidering the facts and circumstances of the case,  
we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on bail to the  
satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu (J&K) in  
Sessions File No.108/2001.

CRLMP No.5861/2012 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master