

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 21586/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1647 OF 2011

NARESH SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Nasir, Adv.

Mohd. Salim, Adv.

Mohd. Juned, Adv.

Mohd. Khurshid, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv

Mr. Shashak Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Insha Mir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that appellant no.2, Sh. Sanjay Singh be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court during the pendency of this appeal.

Accordingly, CRLMP No. 21586/2012 is disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER